
From: Deborah Clarke
To: Arnold Maltz; Donna Cataldo
Cc: Charles Barbee
Subject: RE: Senate Transmittal 2018-32 & 2018-37
Date: Friday, June 01, 2018 2:26:53 PM

Motion 2018-37 is approved.
 
We do not support Motion 2018-32.  The needs and the resources of the units fluctuate from
year to year, and a fixed policy could undermine the unit’s ability to adjust as necessary.  If
faculty have significant concerns regarding distribution of TAs, etc., they should bring it to the
attention of the chair/director and, if that proves unsatisfactory, to the dean.
 
 
Deborah Clarke, Ph.D.
Vice Provost for Academic Personnel
Professor of English
Arizona State University
Fulton Center, Suite 420
300 E. University
Tempe, AZ  85287-7805
 
Phone:  480-965-7405
Fax:  480-965-0785
 
From: Arnold Maltz 
Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2018 9:54 AM
To: Mark Searle <MARK.SEARLE@asu.edu>
Cc: Stefanie Lindquist <sl@asu.edu>; Deborah Clarke <Deborah.Clarke@asu.edu>; Cynthia Jewett
<Cjewett@asu.edu>; Charles Barbee <Charles.Barbee@asu.edu>; Chris Kyselka <ckyselka@asu.edu>
Subject: Senate Transmittal 2018-32 & 2018-37
 
University Senate-Transmittal Sheet
 
To:       Mark Searle, University Provost
 
Copy:   Stefanie Lindquist, Deborah Clarke, Cynthia Jewett, Chuck Barbee, Chris Kyselka
 
Date:   3-27-2018
 
On March 26, 2018 the University Senate voted on the following motions.

 
Senate Motion 2018-32 Resolution on Graders and Teaching Assistants
 

The Senate approved motion 2018-32
67 -Yes    14 -No    4 -Abstain
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Senate Motion 2018-37 Amending ACD 304-10 syllabus requirements

 
The Senate approved motions 2018-37

75 -Yes    5 -No    3 -Abstain
 
Please direct any transmittal responses to: 
 
Arnie Maltz, President of the University Senate at arnie.maltz@asu.edu
 
Copy to Charles Barbee, Director of the Office of the University Senate at
Charles.barbee@asu.edu
 
Arnie Maltz                            
President, University Senate
Chair of the University Academic Council
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